
 
 
 

Final Standing in the Men’s Division 
 



Pos Last name First name Federation Tot 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
1 Barrett Dominic England 896 36 28 175 46 44 90 50 72 105 250
2 Palermaa Osku Finland 675 18 26 120 60 60 105 14 45 72 35 120
3 Larsen Thomas Denmark 615 45 100 46 40 42 66 72 18 36 150
4 Larsen Martin Sweden 530 60 40 105 42 26 150 24 18 65
5 Jehkinen Joonas Finland 522 72 14 70 72 6 18 150 120
6 Uotila Pasi Finland 521 120 15 150 80 36 120
7 Moor Paul England 513 33 2 75 42 100 30 3 24 4 45 42 50 23 40
8 Fransson Daniel Sweden 460 63 18 80 60 105 12 12 23 22 65
9 Koivuniemi Mika Finland 454 75 40 24 105 150 60

10 Andersson Robert Sweden 434 12 39 8 80 72 45 12 12 14 40 100
11 Rudshagen Björn Einar Norway 396 50 36 100 120 66 24
12 Olsson Mattias Sweden 380 120 60 200
13 Svensson Jesper Sweden 355 150 40 14 6 18 24 63 40
14 Teece Richard England 349 12 60 39 48 69 40 6 75
15 Paulsson Martin Sweden 328 42 30 36 22 3 39 66 20 70
16 Russell Ronnie USA 327 42 250 35
17 Gruffman James Sweden 322 200 2 24 6 50 40
18 Fagan Mike USA 322 69 20 18 90 125
19 Eklund Dennis Sweden 303 24 8 15 100 70 8 18 18 33 9
20 Stampe Mik Denmark 282 24 16 65 40 50 33 12 42
21 Williams Stuart England 280 70 48 63 30 24 45
22 Börding Tobias Germany 250 2 20 12 90 90 36
23 Jones Tommy USA 250 60 75 115
24 Salonen Petteri Finland 249 24 55 50 120
25 Hellström Peter Sweden 247 90 24 21 45 25 42
26 Andersson Pontus Sweden 237 39 22 45 30 13 3 75 10
27 Jussila Perttu Finland 232 9 24 2 50 12 39 9 24 33 30
28 Hansen Carsten W. Denmark 229 18 60 26 20 69 6 18 12
29 Bohn III Parker USA 215 65 150
30 Kallio Jesse Finland 196 125 3 50 18
31 Talpa Marek Czech Republic 188 2 26 100 9 8 3 40
32 O'neill Bill USA 180 105 75
33 Grabrijan Anže Slovenia 178 50 60 24 18 24 2
34 Weier Cameron USA 175 175
35 Alix Yoan France 174 8 20 60 75 11
36 Schröder Timo Germany 173 18 48 20 9 12 60 6
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37 Konieczny Bodo Germany 166 75 16 63 12
38 Klerk Chris USA 165 22 30 2 36 75
39 Unger Stephan Germany 164 115 33 4 6 6
40 Belmonte Jason Australia 150 150
41 Loschetter Chris USA 143 33 110
42 Barnes Chris USA 133 70 63
43 Rash Sean USA 133 12 10 42 69
44 Verbruggen Gery Belgium 132 16 75 39 2
45 Agerbo Jesper Denmark 132 46 20 24 24 18
46 Teece Raymond England 124 42 66 16
47 Grabovac Michael Germany 122 90 14 18
48 Krizinis Vagelis Greece 120 35 40 45
49 Smaglik Ed USA 119 40 46 33
50 Mortensen Jimmy Denmark 113 30 28 30 25
51 Sloan Christopher Ireland 113 30 18 2 18 45
52 Lorenc Jharoslav Czech Republic 110 36 39 35
53 Bolleby Kim Sweden 110 36 30 24 20
54 Kent Marshall USA 110 110
55 Karlsson Kevin Sweden 108 6 39 13 50
56 Liew Alex Malaysia 105 105
57 Gasn Matt USA 105 105
58 Johnson Magnus Sweden 104 45 16 12 16 15
59 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland 102 66 36
60 Ohrgaard Frederik Denmark 95 22 8 35 30
61 Grabowski Achim Germany 94 70 24
62 Spagnoli Davide Italy 89 40 45 4
63 Maggi Mats Belgium 84 6 55 23
64 Reyna Alejandro Costa Rica 82 70 12
65 Baade Marco Germany 81 63 18
66 Ruiz Ildemaro Venezuela 81 42 6 33
67 Schuurman Joshua Netherlands 80 80
68 Karlsson Joachim Sweden 79 9 36 24 10
69 Engblom Axel Sweden 75 3 44 28
70 Clark Mark USA 74 6 26 42
71 Torgersen Tore Norway 71 4 24 22 6 15
72 Tidbeck Marcus Sweden 71 2 69
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73 Mack Tim USA 70 70
74 Stefanidis George Greece 69 69
75 Lampo Sami Finland 68 5 33 30
76 Guldbaek John Denmark 66 40 3 3 20
77 Klitte Martin Denmark 66 48 15 3
78 Glasl Hansi Germany 66 66
79 Roberts Chad USA 66 42 24
80 Spacey Tanner USA 66 35 9 1 8 13
81 Jacobs Mark Netherlands 64 44 20
82 Larsen Jesper Sweden 64 6 12 6 40
83 Helminen Jouni Finland 63 18 45
84 Falah Yousif Bahrain 60 60
85 Ranta Tony Finland 60 9 12 4 24 8 3
86 Völkel Dirk Germany 60 9 42 9
87 Spil Johnny Netherlands 60 24 18 6 12
88 Pepe Anthony USA 60 60
89 Frawley Andrew Australia 55 55
90 Wetterberg Mattias Sweden 55 55
91 Bergendorff Markus Denmark 54 13 2 39
92 Ravez Jimmy Belgium 52 30 22
93 Andersson Kim Sweden 52 28 24
94 Helldén Johan Sweden 51 30 21
95 Fronville Johnny Belgium 50 8 39 3
96 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark 50 2 12 12 24
97 Kalika Mykhaylo Ukraine 50 50
98 van Geel Jeroen Netherlands 49 2 12 22 13
99 Frouvell Serge France 44 30 6 8

100 Elofsson Anton Sweden 44 6 26 9 3
101 Ojala Kim Sweden 44 44
102 Valenta Brian USA 44 30 14
103 Reviglio Marco Italy 43 28 15
104 Gayet Thomas France 42 42
105 Morig Oliver Germany 42 12 18 12
106 Pflanz Thomas Germany 42 42
107 Günther Kai Germany 40 40
108 Aiman Mohd Nur Malaysia 40 40
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109 Ek Svein Åke Norway 40 40
110 Al-Jaber Yousef Qatar 40 40
111 Okorokov Maksim Russia 40 40
112 Kivela Riku-Petteri Finland 39 39
113 Nechushtan Omer Israel 39 39
114 Backe Patrick Sweden 39 15 24
115 Winternheimer Pascal Germany 38 12 26
116 Del Carmine Alessandro Italy 38 30 8
117 Sacco Francois France 37 16 9 12
118 van de Wakker Jeffrey Netherlands 37 12 25
119 Koller Alexander Germany 36 36
120 Jansson Markus Sweden 36 12 24
121 Sobolev Pavel Belarus 35 35
122 van Dommelen Remco Netherlands 34 12 9 13
123 Hauchwitz Sascha Germany 33 33
124 Hellmich Daniel Germany 33 33
125 Castillo Dino USA 33 33
126 Pedersen Glenn Morten Norway 31 10 8 13
127 Tjernes Fredrik Norway 31 3 16 12
128 Dan Mortensen Jimmy Denmark 30 30
129 Ahokas Jarmo Finland 30 24 6
130 Alho Timo Finland 30 30
131 Gutsche Falco Germany 30 30
132 Mak Michael Hong Kong 30 30
133 Abdul Hameed Shaik India 30 30
134 Conti Giovanni Italy 30 30
135 Antuszewicz Tonio Poland 30 30
136 Starchenkov Roman Russia 30 30
137 Aarup Mathias Sweden 30 6 24
138 Sasnauskas Linas Lithuania 29 13 4 12
139 Aaneby Frode Norway 29 21 8
140 Hirvonen Mikko Finland 28 18 10
141 Fabre Anthony France 28 28
142 Kramer Michael Germany 28 28
143 Rossi Federico Italy 28 4 24
144 Krasavkin Victor Russia 28 16 12
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145 Alonso Daniel Spain 28 22 6
146 Jakobsson Christoffer Sweden 28 6 22
147 Räisänen Tobias Sweden 28 28
148 Gross Thomas Austria 27 24 3
149 Milet Xavier Belgium 27 16 3 8
150 Pakonen Olli Finland 27 24 3
151 Wahlgren Karl Sweden 27 12 15
152 Aernoudt Marawan Belgium 26 6 3 9 8
153 Drevenstedt Frank Germany 26 18 8
154 Panchenko Alexandr Kazahstan 26 13 4 9
155 Barriopedro Pablo Spain 26 26
156 Kurppa Niko Finland 25 25
157 Fiorentino Antonio Italy 25 25
158 Spiteri Mark Malta 25 25
159 Lukyanov Mikhail Russia 25 25
160 Rodriguez Paco Spain 25 22 3
161 Grundschober Leo Austria 24 24
162 Melanen Markus Finland 24 24
163 Sacco Thierry France 24 24
164 Hergenröder Dominik Germany 24 24
165 Schau Norman Germany 24 24
166 Tsorbatzoudis Evangelos Germany 24 24
167 Spada Amedeo Italy 24 16 8
168 Sullivan Neil Malta 24 24
169 Belenky Mikhail Russia 24 24
170 Koshelev Nikita Russia 24 24
171 Borg Anton Sweden 24 6 6 12
172 Ljung Peter Sweden 24 24
173 Wahlgren Joakim Sweden 24 4 6 9 5
174 Hess Tom USA 24 24
175 Machuga Mike USA 24 24
176 Adsbol Johnni Denmark 23 6 2 15
177 Lousdal Anders Denmark 23 23
178 Canady David Germany 23 2 8 4 9
179 Parasakis Stavros Greece 23 23
180 Caruana Scicluna Justin Malta 23 23
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181 Filippov Igor Russia 23 23
182 Matvienko Konstantin Russia 23 6 6 11
183 Stathatos Giannis Greece 22 22
184 Zorzan Marco Italy 22 22
185 Espen Arvid Norway 22 22
186 Korshak Yan Russia 22 22
187 Sazonov Oleg Russia 22 8 14
188 Coussens Michael Belgium 21 21
189 Ragusa Giancarlo Belgium 21 8 13
190 Jonsson Arnar David Norway 21 21
191 Kobelkov Maksim Russia 21 21
192 Andersin Erik Sweden 21 12 9
193 Roos Mikael Sweden 21 6 15
194 Monacelli Amleto Venezuela 21 21
195 Hong Wu Siu Hong Kong 20 20
196 Celli Maurizio Italy 20 6 12 2
197 Miceli Daniele Italy 20 20
198 Ovchinnikov Nikolay Latvia 20 20
199 Nygård Lars‐Christian Norway 20 20
200 Rybicki Michał Poland 20 20
201 Al-Awamy Mansoor Qatar 20 20
202 Bin Sultan Mohammed Saudi Arabia 20 20
203 Kondratyev Olexandr Ukraine 20 14 6
204 Hyldahl Rasmus Denmark 19 16 3
205 Sandbäkken Mads Norway 19 9 4 6
206 Jiminez Raúl Spain 19 8 11
207 Jonsson Benjamin Sweden 19 6 9 4
208 Olivier Leroy Belgium 18 18
209 Andersen Jan Denmark 18 12 6
210 Ankerdal Mick Denmark 18 16 2
211 Heinonen Markus Finland 18 2 16
212 Hemmi Eemeli Finland 18 18
213 Janetzki Tom Germany 18 18
214 Menacher Robin Germany 18 18
215 Neumann Norman Germany 18 18
216 Rabin Yahav Israel 18 18
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217 Boccato Marco Italy 18 12 6
218 Hilferink Ramon Netherlands 18 12 6
219 Johansson Alexander Sweden 18 16 2
220 Nilsson Mattias Sweden 18 6 1 11
221 Corney Miles England 17 12 2 3
222 Samain Jean-Marc Belgium 16 16
223 Sturt Jonathan England 16 16
224 Basile Filippo Italy 16 14 2
225 Fanizza Pierfranco Italy 16 16
226 Santu Alessandro Italy 16 16
227 Hulst Phil Netherlands 16 12 4
228 Sverchkov Vladimir Russia 16 8 8
229 Vivien Bados Switzerland 16 16
230 Scherlund Lasse Denmark 15 3 12
231 Balzer Martin Germany 15 12 3
232 Stöckl Berny Germany 15 15
233 Tangermann Lars Germany 15 15
234 Woelki Robert Germany 15 15
235 Spampinato Salvatore Italy 15 15
236 Russell Isaac Malaysia 15 15
237 Arpa Kenneth Malta 15 15
238 de Vries Alex Netherlands 15 15
239 Thienpondt Nico Netherlands 15 15
240 Al-Deyab Ahmed Qatar 15 15
241 Al-Saada Khalid Qatar 15 15
242 Hijji Hussain Qatar 15 15
243 Andreev Sergey Russia 15 15
244 Semenov Ivan Russia 15 15
245 Al-Suwaidi Hussain UAE 15 15
246 Sørensen Egon Denmark 14 12 2
247 Basner Peter Germany 14 14
248 Pachera Graziano Italy 14 14
249 Selvnes Pål Norway 14 14
250 Babasyuk Andrey Russia 14 14
251 Sundin Mattias Sweden 14 14
252 Dreyer Dirk Germany 13 10 3
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253 Bellomonte Francesco Italy 13 13
254 Gorter Elco Netherlands 13 13
255 Sidorov Alexey Russia 13 13
256 Stepanenko Viktor Russia 13 13
257 Marian Juan Spain 13 12 1
258 Lindqvist Björn Sweden 13 4 9
259 Pelekanos Pavlos Cyprus 12 12
260 Christensen Nichlas Denmark 12 12
261 Thurlby Rob England 12 12
262 Konttila Saku Finland 12 12
263 Bartel Dustin Germany 12 12
264 Michow Andre Germany 12 12
265 Hardarson Hafthor Iceland 12 6 6
266 Cohen Oron Israel 12 12
267 Celli Massimiliano Italy 12 12
268 Cimino Fabio Italy 12 12
269 Frascati Giuseppe Italy 12 12
270 Pirozzi Massimo Italy 12 12
271 Radi Tommaso Italy 12 8 4
272 Hansen Petter Norway 12 12
273 Isaev Sergey Russia 12 12
274 Ballesteros Jesus Spain 12 12
275 Moreno Javier Spain 12 12
276 Hagberg Jesper Sweden 12 12
277 Wilhelmsson Filip Sweden 12 12
278 Dementiev Viktor Ukraine 12 12
279 Foster Cameron USA 12 12
280 Karazeev Konstav Belarus 11 11
281 Lundberg Kim Denmark 11 11
282 Östergaard-Poulsen Dan Denmark 11 11
283 Päiväniemi Sami Finland 11 11
284 Holzapfel Michael Germany 11 6 5
285 Racpan Christian Germany 11 5 6
286 Caivano Antonio Italy 11 11
287 Frascati Demetrio Italy 11 11
288 Pongolini Nicola Italy 11 3 8
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289 de Bruijn Marco Netherlands 11 8 3
290 van der Heide Jeroen Netherlands 11 3 8
291 Grindvik Robin Norway 11 11
292 Haukås Kenneth Norway 11 11
293 Skorupa Jacek Poland 11 11
294 Minenko Alexander Russia 11 11
295 Walther Kasper Denmark 10 10
296 Yeung Wicky Hong Kong 10 10
297 Al Hassan Shaker UAE 10 10
298 Oseredko Vyacheslav Ukraine 10 2 8
299 Hoffman Brian USA 10 10
300 Kubalek Benjamin Austria 9 9
301 Pittesser Alexander Austria 9 9
302 Rentsch Mirko Germany 9 9
303 Stamatis Roros Greece 9 9
304 Boschi Alessandro Italy 9 9
305 Meka Patrick Netherlands 9 3 6
306 Kulseng Öyvin Norway 9 1 8
307 Andreason Timoth Sweden 9 9
308 Kanold Mikael Sweden 9 9
309 Novak Steven USA 9 9
310 Reid Shane USA 9 9
311 Shilkin Dmitry Belarus 8 8
312 Leroy Olivier Belgium 8 8
313 Hansen Søren Aahman Denmark 8 8
314 Nielsen Lars Denmark 8 8
315 Wigman Kent Denmark 8 8
316 Manninen Antero Finland 8 8
317 Vretos Pachoulis Greece 8 8
318 Dastolfi Juanito Italy 8 8
319 Osella Luca Italy 8 8
320 Cebotarjovs Dmitrijs Latvia 8 8
321 Mercieca Dennis Malta 8 8
322 Kok Eric Netherlands 8 8
323 Kjær Brian Norway 8 8
324 Polanisz Emil Poland 8 8
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325 Paraschiv Lucian Romania 8 8
326 Kozyrev Oleg Russia 8 8
327 Kuznetsov Nikita Russia 8 8
328 Sharov Anton Russia 8 8
329 Medellin William Spain 8 8
330 Moreno Javier Spain 8 2 6
331 Ovide Marcial Spain 8 8
332 Andersson Max Sweden 8 8
333 Nilsson Daniel Sweden 8 8
334 Ojala Juhani Sweden 8 8
335 Ishman Adam USA 8 8
336 Larragan Fco. Javier USA 8 8
337 Tunnicliffe Mark Wales 8 8
338 Bering Rasmus Denmark 7 4 3
339 Landman Marco Netherlands 7 6 1
340 Kuznetsov Konstantin Russia 7 1 6
341 Berges Mathieu Switzerland 7 4 3
342 Fürbacher Roman Austria 6 6
343 Muzík Michal Czech Republic 6 6
344 Faarbæk Kasper Denmark 6 6
345 Cakar Denis Finland 6 6
346 Marjakangas Jarn Finland 6 6
347 Durupt Jerome France 6 6
348 Pujol Bertrand France 6 6
349 Sermand Julien France 6 6
350 Gelhaus Sven Germany 6 6
351 Jonasdofsky Mark Germany 6 6
352 Matthies Tilo Germany 6 6
353 Mrosek Manuel Germany 6 6
354 Seidl Christian Germany 6 6
355 Slutzki Ben Israel 6 6
356 Domeniconi Andrea Italy 6 6
357 La Spina Salvatore Italy 6 6
358 Maddaloni Domenico Italy 6 6
359 Polizzotto Salvatore Italy 6 6
360 Sarta Giorgio Italy 6 6
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361 Tonno Giuseppe Italy 6 6
362 Vezis Daniel Latvia 6 6
363 Krens Michael Netherlands 6 6
364 Mol Roel Netherlands 6 6
365 Putman Jordi Netherlands 6 6
366 Barstad Stig Rune Norway 6 6
367 Lunde Tor‐Øyvind Norway 6 6
368 Olavesen Ronny Norway 6 6
369 Pietraszek Janusz Poland 6 6
370 Stępień Aleksander Poland 6 6
371 Glagolev Kirill Russia 6 6
372 Lapshinsky Dmitry Russia 6 6
373 Rangin Vladimir Russia 6 6
374 Troyanovsky Egor Russia 6 6
375 Llorente Jose-Antonio Spain 6 6
376 Orche Ruben Spain 6 6
377 Ahlstrand Erik Sweden 6 6
378 Bohm Patrick Sweden 6 6
379 Nilsson Simon Sweden 6 6
380 Huber Philippe Switzerland 6 6
381 Loos Michael Austria 5 5
382 Aust Karsten Germany 5 5
383 Kam Rickle Hong Kong 5 5
384 Tseng Eric Hong Kong 5 5
385 Layoso Benshir Philippines 5 5
386 Al-Marzouqi Salem Qatar 5 5
387 Grynyk Yurii Ukraine 5 4 1
388 Hendrickx Gianny Belgium 4 4
389 Joris Nico Belgium 4 4
390 Fotko Matej Czech Republic 4 4
391 Ankerdal Kenneth Denmark 4 4
392 Eriksen Klavs Denmark 4 4
393 Höberg Lars Denmark 4 4
394 Nielsen Mark Skriver Denmark 4 4
395 Quarry Mike England 4 4
396 Moritz Marcel Germany 4 4
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397 Ulsamer Clemens Germany 4 4
398 Foley Barry Ireland 4 4
399 Calabrese Cosimo Italy 4 4
400 De Luca Samuel Italy 4 4
401 Endrizzi Massimo Italy 4 4
402 Morabito Francesco Italy 4 4
403 Musumeci Carmelo Italy 4 4
404 Pilotti Roberto Italy 4 4
405 Darzinsh Andis Latvia 4 4
406 Muscat Mark Malta 4 4
407 Stinissen Michell Netherlands 4 4
408 Eide Sigbjørn Norway 4 4
409 Gabrielsen Ingar Norway 4 4
410 Olsen Olav J. Norway 4 4
411 Krzepkowski Jarosław Poland 4 4
412 Lopes Paulo Portugal 4 4
413 Kharkov Artem Russia 4 4
414 Kudelya Sergey Russia 4 4
415 Yaroslavtsev Alexey Russia 4 4
416 Gill Steven Scotland 4 4
417 McWilliams Kristian Scotland 4 4
418 De Carvajal Jaime Spain 4 4
419 Martinéz José Spain 4 4
420 Eriksson Niclas Sweden 4 4
421 Gustavsson Robert Sweden 4 4
422 Nilsson Frederik Sweden 4 4
423 Arakelov Sergey Ukraine 4 4
424 Karmazin Evgeny Ukraine 4 4
425 Khasenevich Evgeny Belarus 3 3
426 Cools Jonathan Belgium 3 3
427 Kutina Karel Czech Republic 3 3
428 Lönnroth Magnus Finland 3 3
429 Määttä Mika Finland 3 3
430 Vilenius Mikko Finland 3 3
431 Kabowski Eike Germany 3 3
432 Caruso Giuseppe ITA 3 3
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433 Bini Gianluca Italy 3 3
434 Biolghini Diego Italy 3 3
435 Martino Alessandro Italy 3 3
436 Massimino Giovanni Italy 3 3
437 Randazzo Fabrizio Italy 3 3
438 Amolevicius Domas Lithuania 3 3
439 Sergejevas Zanas Lithuania 3 3
440 Manderscheid David Luxemburg 3 3
441 Camilleri Rankin Luke Malta 3 3
442 Gausetvik Daniel Norway 3 3
443 Hansen Sælen Ruben Norway 3 3
444 Hopka Julius Emil Norway 3 3
445 Jakobsen Christer Norway 3 3
446 Rogne Christian Norway 3 3
447 Stikbakke Martin Moen Norway 3 3
448 Błaszczak Adam Poland 3 3
449 Preus Patryk Poland 3 3
450 Belyanin Vyacheslav Russia 3 3
451 Pronchev Anton Russia 3 3
452 Suslov Andrey Russia 3 3
453 Tsarenko Ilya Russia 3 3
454 Andrassy Lukas Slovakia 3 3
455 Hurtado Jorge Spain 3 3
456 Lindqvist Mattias Sweden 3 3
457 Petersen Christer Sweden 3 3
458 Wester Andreas Sweden 3 3
459 Blanchard Josh USA 3 3
460 Gotchall Robert USA 3 3
461 Braine Olivier Belgium 2 2
462 Gonze Pierre-Yves Belgium 2 2
463 Bai Thomas Denmark 2 2
464 Sørensen Patrik Denmark 2 2
465 Valaranta Samu Finland 2 2
466 Mancuso Santino Italy 2 2
467 Puglisi Mario Italy 2 2
468 Ramondini Paolo Italy 2 2
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469 Tedone Aldino Italy 2 2
470 Ekkel Ruslan Kasakhstan 2 2
471 Jurgelevicius Arnoldas Lithuania 2 2
472 Baldacchino Paul Malta 2 2
473 Vancell Philippe Malta 2 2
474 Babyuk Nikolay Moldova 2 2
475 Steenbekkers Sven Netherlands 2 2
476 Fjordheim Per E. Norway 2 2
477 Harang Øyvind Norway 2 2
478 Jansen Tor Inge Norway 2 2
479 Lind Robert Norway 2 2
480 Olesinski Krzysztof Poland 2 2
481 Artyukhin Alexey Russia 2 2
482 Kiselev Andrey Russia 2 2
483 Shchekachev Vyacheslav Russia 2 2
484 Skorykh Alexander Russia 2 2
485 Cardona Alvar Spain 2 2
486 Clemente Jesus Spain 2 2
487 Colomer Artur Spain 2 2
488 Monsen Kjell-Roald Spain 2 2
489 Pascual Erwin Spain 2 2
490 Möller Mattias Sweden 2 2
491 Paalsson Martin Sweden 2 2
492 Jörgensen Henrik Denmark 1 1
493 Wendlandt Steffen Germany 1 1
494 Wildenhayn Simon Germany 1 1
495 Capotummino Paolo Italy 1 1
496 De Cenzo Piero Italy 1 1
497 Giordano Andrea Italy 1 1
498 Origlia Eros Italy 1 1
499 Ricca Maurizio Italy 1 1
500 Gykis Vytautas Lithuania 1 1
501 Swift Daniel Malta 1 1
502 Knijff Dennis Netherlands 1 1
503 Lammers Marco Netherlands 1 1
504 Plummen Ton Netherlands 1 1
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505 van den Bogaard Ron Netherlands 1 1
506 van Zuilen Arie Netherlands 1 1
507 Biehl Joakim Norway 1 1
508 Hansen Audun Boye Norway 1 1
509 Hansen Jan Egil Norway 1 1
510 Lillemo Jimmy Norway 1 1
511 Olsen Svein Roger Norway 1 1
512 Walstad Patrik Norway 1 1
513 Zjawiony Lukasz Poland 1 1
514 Efremov Alexander Russia 1 1
515 Matvienko Kirill Russia 1 1
516 Sachko Dmitry Russia 1 1
517 Smetanin Vladislav Russia 1 1
518 Lunderquist Mats Sweden 1 1
519 Galaev Volodymir Ukraine 1 1



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Svensson Jesper Sweden
2 120 Uotila Pasi Finland
3 105 O'neill Bill USA
4 90 Hellström Peter Sweden
5 75 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
6 72 Jehkinen Joonas Finland
7 69 Fagan Mike USA
8 66 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland
9 63 Fransson Daniel Sweden
10 60 Larsen Martin Sweden
11 45 Larsen Thomas Denmark
12 45 Johnson Jr. Magnus Sweden
13 42 Paulsson Martin Sweden
14 42 Russell Ronnie USA
15 39 Kivela Riku-Petteri Finland
16 39 Andersson Pontus Sweden
17 36 Bolleby Kim Sweden
18 36 Barrett Dominic England
19 33 Loschetter Chris USA
20 33 Moor Paul England
21 24 Salonen Petteri Finland
22 24 Hess Tom USA
23 24 Stampe Mik Denmark
24 24 Eklund Dennis Sweden
25 24 Pakonen Olli Finland
26 18 Schroder Timo Germany
27 18 Palermaa Osku Finland
28 18 Hansen Carsten W. Denmark
29 18 Hemmi Eemeli Finland
30 18 Helminen Jouni Finland
31 12 Winternheimer Pascal Germany
32 12 Rash Sean USA
33 12 Konttila Saku Finland
34 12 Andersson Robert Sweden
35 12 Andersin Erik Sweden
36 9 Kanold Mikael Sweden
37 9 Andreason Timoth Sweden
38 9 Ranta Tony Finland
39 9 Jussila Perttu Finland
40 9 Karlsson Joachim Sweden
41 6 Mrosek Manuel Germany
42 6 Marjakangas Jarn Finland
43 6 Hardarson Hafthor Iceland
44 6 Larsen Jesper Sweden
45 6 Matvienko Konstatin Russia
46 3 Gotchall Robert USA
47 3 Scherlun Lasse Denmark
48 3 Blanchard Josh USA
49 3 Lönnroth Magnus Finland
50 3 Määttä Mika Finland

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 01
Brunswick Ballmaster Open / Finland / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Larsen Thomas Denmark
2 80 Schuurman Joshua Netherlands
3 70 Grabowski Achim Germany
4 60 Hansen Carsten Denmark
5 50 Rudshagen Bjorn Norway
6 48 Schröeder Timo Germany
7 46 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
8 44 Jacobs Mark Netherlands
9 42 Teece Raymond England
10 40 Guldbaek John Denmark
11 30 Dan Mortensen Jimmy Denmark
12 30 Ravez Jimmy Belgium
13 28 Kramer Michael Germany
14 28 Barrett Dominic England
15 26 Palermaa Osku Finland
16 26 Winternheimer Pascal Germany
17 24 Hellstrom Peter Sweden
18 24 Spil Johnny Netherlands
19 22 Klerk Chris USA
20 22 Ohrgaard Frederik Denmark
21 16 Sacco Francois France
22 16 Milet Xavier Belgium
23 16 Samain Jean-Marc Belgium
24 16 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
25 16 Stampe Mik Denmark
26 12 van de Wakker Jeffrey Netherlands
27 12 Hulst Phil Netherlands
28 12 Hilferink Ramon Netherlands
29 12 van Dommelen Remco Netherlands
30 12 Teece Richie England
31 8 de Bruijn Marco Netherlands
32 8 Alix Yoan France
33 8 Kok Eric Netherlands
34 8 Eklund Dennis Sweden
35 8 Fronville Johnny Belgium
36 6 Nilsson Mattias Sweden
37 6 Maggi Mats Belgium
38 6 Adsbol Johnni Denmark
39 6 Mol Roel Netherlands
40 6 Holzapfel Michael Germany
41 4 Ulsamer Clemens Germany
42 4 Quarry Mike England
43 4 Wahlgren Joakim Sweden
44 4 Torgersen Tore Norway
45 4 Moritz Marcel Germany
46 2 van Geel Jeroen Netherlands
47 2 Moor Paul England
48 2 Bording Tobias Germany
49 2 Canady David Germany
50 2 Steenbekkers Sven Netherlands

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 02
Hammer Bronzen Schietspoel Tournament 2013 / Netherlands / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Grabrijan Anže Slovenia
2 40 Svensson Jesper Sweden
3 35 Krizinis Vagelis Greece
4 30 Gutsche Falco Germany
5 25 Kurppa Niko Finland
6 24 Ahokas Jarmo Finland
7 23 Parasakis Stavros Greece
8 22 Andersson Pontus Sweden
9 21 Hellström Peter Sweden
10 20 Rybicki Michał Poland
11 15 Eklund Dennis Sweden
12 15 Backe Patrick Sweden
13 14 Jehkinen Joonas Finland
14 14 Kondratyev Olexandr Ukraine
15 13 Panchenko Alexandr Kazahstan
16 13 Sasnauskas Linas Lithuania
17 12 Moreno Javier Spain
18 12 Sørensen Egon Denmark
19 11 Skorupa Jacek Poland
20 11 Päiväniemi Sami Finland
21 8 Cebotarjovs Dmitrijs Latvia 
22 8 Manninen Antero Finland
23 8 Polanisz Emil Poland
24 8 Vretos Pachoulis Greece
25 8 Sverchkov Vladimir Russia
26 6 Pietraszek Janusz Poland
27 6 Faarbæk Kasper Denmark
28 6 Wahlgren Joakim Sweden
29 6 Stępień Aleksander Poland
30 6 Cakar Denis Finland
31 4 Bering Rasmus Denmark
32 4 Grynyk Yurii Ukraine
33 4 Krzepkowski Jarosław Poland
34 4 Darzinsh Andis Latvia 
35 4 Fotko Matej Czech Republic
36 3 Preus Patryk Poland
37 3 Błaszczak Adam Poland
38 3 Vilenius Mikko Finland
39 3 Hurtado Jorge Spain
40 3 Amolevicius Domas Lithuania
41 2 Jurgelevicius Arnoldas Lithuania
42 2 Oseredko Vyacheslav Ukraine
43 2 Sørensen Patrik Denmark
44 2 Olesinski Krzysztof Poland
45 2 Talpa Marek Czech Republic
46 1 Gykis Vytautas Lithuania
47 1 Wildenhayn Simon Germany
48 1 Nilsson Mattias Sweden
49 1 Zjawiony Lukasz Poland
50 1 Knijff Dennis Netherland

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 03
7th International Wroclaw Open by Hammer / Poland / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 250 Russell Ronnie USA
2 200 Gruffman James Sweden
3 175 Barrett Dominic England
4 150 Belmonte Jason Australia
5 125 Kallio Jesse Finland
6 120 Palermaa Osku Finland
7 115 Unger Stephan Germany
8 110 Loschetter Chris USA
9 105 Liew Alex Malaysia
10 100 Eklund Dennis Sweden
11 75 Moor Paul England
12 75 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
13 70 Barnes Chris USA
14 70 Jehkinen Joonas Finland
15 65 Stampe Mik Denmark
16 65 Bohn III Parker USA
17 60 Teece Richard England
18 60 Grabrijan Anže Slovenia
19 55 Salonen Petteri Finland
20 55 Maggi Mats Belgium
21 40 Aiman Mohd Nur Malaysia
22 40 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
23 40 Larsen Martin Sweden
24 40 Günther Kai Germany
25 40 Krizinis Evaggelos Greece
26 30 Antuszewicz Tonio Poland
27 30 Mortensen Jimmy Denmark
28 30 Sloan Christopher Ireland
29 30 Paulsson Martin Sweden
30 30 Bolleby Kim Sweden
31 20 Börding Tobias Germany
32 20 Fagan Mike USA
33 20 Alix Yoan France
34 20 Schröder Timo Germany
35 20 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
36 15 Russell Isaac Malaysia
37 15 Woelki Robert Germany
38 15 Tangermann Lars Germany
39 15 Uotila Pasi Finland
40 15 Stöckl Berny Germany
41 10 Rash Sean USA
42 10 Dreyer Dirk Germany
43 10 Walther Kasper Denmark
44 10 Hoffman Brian USA
45 10 Pedersen Glenn Morten Norway
46 5 Holzapfel Michael Germany
47 5 Loos Michael Austria
48 5 Aust Karsten Germany
49 5 Racpan Christian Germany
50 5 Lampo Sami Finland

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 04
Brunswick Euro Challenge / Germany / Platinum



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Uotila Pasi Finland
2 120 Olsson Mattias Sweden
3 105 Larsen Martin Sweden
4 90 Grabovac Michael Germany
5 75 Konieczny Bodo Germany
6 72 Jehkinen Joonas Finland
7 69 Stefanidis George Greece
8 66 Teece Raymond England
9 63 Baade Marco Germany
10 60 Palermaa Osku Finland
11 45 Andersson Pontus Sweden
12 45 Hellström Peter Sweden
13 42 Moor Paul England
14 42 Pflanz Thomas Germany
15 39 Teece Richard England
16 39 Andersson Robert Sweden
17 36 Rudshagen Björn Einar Norway
18 36 Paulsson Martin Sweden
19 33 Hauchwitz Sascha Germany
20 33 Unger Stephan Germany
21 24 Backe Patrick Sweden
22 24 Jussila Perttu Finland
23 24 Torgersen Tore Norway
24 24 Schau Norman Germany
25 24 Bolleby Kim Sweden
26 18 Fransson Daniel Sweden
27 18 Spil Johnny Netherlands
28 18 Janetzki Tom Germany
29 18 Sloan Christopher Ireland
30 18 Drevenstedt Frank Germany
31 12 Ek Svein Aake Norway
32 12 Ranta Tony Finland
33 12 Balzer Martin Germany
34 12 Börding Tobias Germany
35 12 Bartel Dustin Germany
36 9 Rentsch Mirko Germany
37 9 Schröder Timo Germany
38 9 Völkel Dirk Germany
39 9 Sandbäkken Mads Norway
40 9 van Dommele Remco Netherlands
41 6 Racpan Christian Germany
42 6 Matthies Tilo Germany
43 6 Kondratyev Olexandr Ukarine
44 6 Aarup Mathias Sweden
45 6 Elofsson Anton Sweden
46 3 Tjernes Fredrik Norway
47 3 Dreyer Dirk Germany
48 3 Kallio Jesse Finland
49 3 Meka Patrick Netherlands
50 3 van der Heide Jeroen Netherlands

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 05
QubicaAMF German Open 2013 / Germany / Gold









Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Rudshagen Björn Einar Norway
2 80 Fransson Daniel Sweden
3 70 Eklund Dennis Sweden
4 60 Olsson Mattias Sweden
5 50 Kallio Jesse Finland
6 48 Klitte Martin Denmark
7 46 Larsen Thomas Denmark
8 44 Ojala Kim Sweden
9 42 Larsen Martin Sweden
10 40 Stampe Mik Denmark
11 30 Helldén Johan Sweden
12 30 Andersson Pontus Sweden
13 28 Räisänen Tobias Sweden
14 28 Mortensen Jimmy Denmark
15 26 Elofsson Anton Sweden
16 26 Hansen Carsten Warming Denmark
17 24 Aarup Mathias Sweden
18 24 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
19 22 Paulsson Martin Sweden
20 22 Torgersen Tore Norway
21 16 Hyldahl Rasmus Denmark
22 16 Ankerdal Mick Denmark
23 16 Tjernes Fredrik Norway
24 16 Johnson Magnus Sweden
25 16 Johansson Alexander Sweden
26 12 Scherlund Lasse Denmark
27 12 Jansson Markus Sweden
28 12 Larsen Jesper Sweden
29 12 Andersen Jan Denmark
30 12 Wilhelmsson Filip Sweden
31 8 Nilsson Daniel Sweden
32 8 Andersson Robert Sweden
33 8 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark
34 8 Canady David Germany
35 8 Pedersen Glenn Morten Norway
36 6 Jakobsson Christoffer Sweden
37 6 Borg Anton Sweden
38 6 Karlsson Kevin Sweden
39 6 Roos Mikael Sweden
40 6 Spil Johnny Netherlands
41 4 Nielsen Mark Skriver Denmark
42 4 Lindqvist Björn Sweden
43 4 Ranta Tony Finland
44 4 Sandbäkken Mads Norway
45 4 Unger Stephan Germany
46 2 Jussila Perttu Finland
47 2 Adsböl Johnni Denmark
48 2 Valaranta Samu Finland
49 2 Heinonen Markus Finland
50 2 Bai Thomas Denmark

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 06
Bowltech Aalborg International 2013 / Denmark / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Stampe Mik Denmark
2 40 Larsen Thomas Denmark
3 35 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark
4 30 Mortensen Jimmi Denmark
5 25 Hellström Peter Denmark
6 24 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
7 23 Lousdal Anders Denmark
8 22 Jakobsson Christoffer Sweden
9 21 Aaneby Frode Norway
10 20 Hansen Carsten W. Denmark
11 15 Klitte Martin Denmark
12 15 Adsböl Johnni Denmark
13 14 Svensson Jesper Sweden
14 14 Grabovac Michael Germany
15 13 Bergendorff Markus Denmark
16 13 Andersson Pontus Sweden
17 12 Schröder Timo Germany
18 12 Christensen Nichlas Denmark
19 11 Östergaard-Poulsen Dan Denmark
20 11 Lundberg Kim Denmark
21 8 Drevenstedt Frank Germany
22 8 Wigman Kent Denmark
23 8 Nielsen Lars Denmark
24 8 Hansen Søren Aahman Denmark
25 8 Andersson Max Sweden
26 6 Gelhaus Sven Germany
27 6 Borg Anton Sweden
28 6 Unger Stephan Germany
29 6 Andersen Jan Denmark
30 6 Jonsson Benjamin Sweden
31 4 Gustavsson Robert Sweden
32 4 Höberg Lars Denmark
33 4 Eriksen Klavs Denmark
34 4 Ankerdal Kenneth Denmark
35 4 Nilsson Frederik Sweden
36 3 Bering Rasmus Denmark
37 3 Hyldahl Rasmus Denmark
38 3 Balzer Martin Germany
39 3 Lindqvist Mattias Sweden
40 3 Engblom Axel Sweden
41 2 Möller Mattias Sweden
42 2 Tidbeck Marcus Sweden
43 2 Ankerdal Mick Denmark
44 2 Paalsson Martin Sweden
45 2 Johansson Alexander Sweden
46 1 Wendlandt Steffen Germany
47 1 Lunderquist Mats Sweden
48 1 Jörgensen Henrik Denmark
49 1 Kulseng Öyvin Norway
50 1 Hansen Jan Egil Norway

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 07
Odense International / Denmark / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Moor Paul England
2 80 Uotila Pasi Finland
3 70 Williams Stuart England
4 60 Palermaa Osku Finland
5 50 Jussila Perttu Finland
6 48 Teece Richard England
7 46 Barrett Dominic England
8 44 Engblom Axel Sweden
9 42 Ruiz Ildemaro Venezuela
10 40 Smaglik Ed USA
11 30 Klerk Chris USA
12 30 Frouvell Serge France
13 28 Andersson Kim Sweden
14 28 Fabre Anthony France
15 26 Barriopedro Pablo Spain
16 26 Talpa Marek Czeck
17 24 Koshelev Nikita Russia
18 24 Gross Thomas Austria
19 22 Rodriguez Paco Spain
20 22 Alonso Daniel Spain
21 16 Teece Ray England
22 16 Sturt Jonathan England
23 16 Konieczny Bodo Germany
24 16 Heinonen Markus Finland
25 16 Krasavkin Victor Russia
26 12 Ballesteros Jesus Spain
27 12 Marian Juan Spain
28 12 Morig Oliver Germany
29 12 Hagberg Jesper Sweden
30 12 Johnson jr. Magnus Sweden
31 8 Sverchkov Vladimir Russia
32 8 Ovide Marcial Spain
33 8 Larragan Fco. Javier USA
34 8 Jiminez Raúl Spain
35 8 Medellin William Spain
36 6 Llorente Jose-Antonio Spain
37 6 Orche Ruben Spain
38 6 Jehkinen Joonas Finland
39 6 Clark Mark USA
40 6 Durupt Jerome France
41 4 Lopes Paulo Portugal
42 4 McWilliams Kristian Scotland
43 4 Martinéz José Spain
44 4 De Carvajal Jaime Spain
45 4 Gill Steven Scotland
46 2 Monsen Kjell-Roald Spain
47 2 Colomer Artur Spain
48 2 Pascual Erwin Spain
49 2 Clemente Jesus Spain
50 2 Moreno Javier Spain

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 08
I Brunswick Madrid Challenge / Spain / Silver





Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Talpa Marek Czech Republic
2 80 Andersson Robert Sweden
3 70 Reyna Alessandro Costa Rica
4 60 Alix Yoan France
5 50 Salonen Petteri Finland
6 48 Williams Stuart England
7 46 Smaglik Ed USA
8 44 Barrett Dominic England
9 42 Larsen Thomas Denmark
10 40 Spagnoli Davide Italy
11 30 Moor Paul England
12 30 Del Carmine Alessandro Italy
13 28 Engblom Axel Sweden
14 28 Reviglio Marco Italy
15 26 Clark Mark USA
16 26 Larsen Martin Sweden
17 24 Andersson Kim Sweden
18 24 Machuga Mike USA
19 22 Stathatos Giannis Greece
20 22 Zorzan Marco Italy
21 16 Johnson Magnus Sweden
22 16 Spada Amedeo Italy
23 16 Santu Alessandro Italy
24 16 Fanizza Pierfranco Italy
25 16 Vivien Bados Switzerland
26 12 Cimino Fabio Italy
27 12 Pelekanos Pavlos Cyprus
28 12 Boccato Marco Italy
29 12 Jussila Perttu Finland
30 12 Pirozzi Massimo Italy
31 8 Ragusa Giancarlo Belgium
32 8 Osella Luca Italy
33 8 Sazonov Oleg Russia
34 8 Eklund Dennis Sweden
35 8 Ishman Adam USA
36 6 Ruiz Ildemaro Venezuela
37 6 Huber Philippe Switzerland
38 6 Celli Maurizio Italy
39 6 Svensson Jesper Sweden
40 6 Sermand Julien France
41 4 Sasnauskas Linas Lithuania
42 4 Canady David Germany
43 4 Berges Mathieu Switzerland
44 4 Panchenko Alexandr Kazkhstan
45 4 Rossi Federico Italy
46 2 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark
47 2 Ekkel Ruslan Kasakhstan
48 2 Bergendorff Markus Denmark
49 2 Gruffman James Sweden
50 2 Klerk Chris USA

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 09
I Brunswick Italia Challenge / Italy / Silver



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Larsen Martin Sweden
2 120 Salonen Petteri Finland
3 105 Palermaa Osku Finland
4 90 Barret Diminic England
5 75 Alix Yoan France
6 72 Andersson Robert Sweden
7 69 Hansen Carsten W. Denmark
8 66 Larsen Thomas Denmark
9 63 Williams Stuart England
10 60 Fransson Daniel Sweden
11 45 Krizinis Vaggelis Greece
12 45 Spagnoli Davide Italy
13 42 Gayet Thomas France
14 42 Clark Mark USA
15 39 Fronville Johnny Belgium
16 39 Jussila Perttu Finland
17 36 Karlsson Joachim Sweden
18 36 Klerk Chris USA
19 33 Ruiz Ildemaro Venezuela
20 33 Smaglik Ed USA
21 24 Rossi Federico Italy
22 24 Ranta Tony Finland
23 24 Gruffman James Sweden
24 24 Sacco Thierry France
25 24 Grabrijan Anže Slovenia
26 18 Jehkinen Joonas Finland
27 18 Svensson Jesper Sweden
28 18 Eklund Denis Sweden
29 18 Neumann Norman Germany
30 18 Olivier Leroy Belgium
31 12 Reyna Alejandro Costa Rica
32 12 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark
33 12 Thurlby Rob England
34 12 Sasnauskas Linas Lithuania
35 12 Celli Maurizio Italy
36 9 Talpa Marek Czech Republic
37 9 Sacco Francois France
38 9 Boschi Alessandro Italy
39 9 Stamatis Roros Greece
40 9 Panchenko Alexandr Kazakhstan
41 6 Tonno Giuseppe Italy
42 6 Frouvelle Serge France
43 6 Domeniconi Andrea Italy
44 6 Jonasdofsky Mark Germany
45 6 Aernoudt Marawan Belgium
46 3 Wester Andreas Sweden
47 3 Paulsson Martin Sweden
48 3 Pongolini Nicola Italy
49 3 Berges Mathieu Switzerland
50 3 Moor Paul England

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 10
9th San Marino Open / San Marino / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Jehkinen Joonas Finland
2 120 Rundshagen Björn Einar Norway
3 105 Fransson Daniel Sweden
4 90 Börding Tobias Germany
5 75 Klerk Chris USA
6 72 Larsen Thomas Denmark
7 69 Teece Richard England
8 66 Glasl Hansi Germany
9 63 Konieczny Bodo Germany
10 60 Schröder Timo Germany
11 45 Andersson Robert Sweden
12 45 Helminen Jouni Finland
13 42 Völkel Dirk Germany
14 42 Hellström Peter Sweden
15 39 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
16 39 Paulsson Martin Sweden
17 36 Koller Alexander Germany
18 36 Uotila Pasi Finland
19 33 Stampe Mik Denmark
20 33 Hellmich Daniel Germany
21 24 Tsorbatzoudis Evangelos Germany
22 24 Hergenröder Dominik Germany
23 24 Svensson Jesper Sweden
24 24 Moor Paul England
25 24 Karlsson Joachim Sweden
26 18 Grabovac Michael Germeny
27 18 Baade Marco Germany
28 18 Grabrijan Anze Slovenia
29 18 Eklund Dennis Sweden
30 18 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
31 12 Michow Andre Germany
32 12 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark
33 12 Corney Miles England
34 12 Foster Cameron USA
35 12 Borg Anton Sweden
36 9 Lindqvist Björn Sweden
37 9 Canady David Germany
38 9 Andersin Erik Sweden
39 9 Jussila Perttu Finland
40 9 Reid Shane USA
41 6 Gruffman James Sweden
42 6 Hansen Carsten W. Denmark
43 6 Seidl Christian Germany
44 6 Hilferink Ramon Netherlands
45 6 Hardarson Hafthor Iceland
46 3 Petersen Christer Sweden
47 3 Kabowski Eike Germany
48 3 Klitte Martin Denmark
49 3 Milet Xavier Belgium
50 3 Andersson Pontus Sweden

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 11
Track Dream-Bowl Palace Open by Erdinger / Germany / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Kalika Mykhaylo Ukraine
2 40 Okorokov Maksim Russia
3 35 Sobolev Pavel Belarus
4 30 Starchenkov Roman Russia
5 25 Lukyanov Mikhail Russia
6 24 Belenky Mikhail Russia
7 23 Filippov Igor Russia
8 22 Korshak Yan Russia
9 21 Kobelkov Maksim Russia
10 20 Ovchinnikov Nikolay Latvia
11 15 Semenov Ivan Russia
12 15 Andreev Sergey Russia
13 14 Sazonov Oleg Russia
14 14 Babasyuk Andrey Russia
15 13 Stepanenko Viktor Russia
16 13 Sidorov Alexey Russia
17 12 Isaev Sergey Russia
18 12 Krasavkin Viktor Russia
19 11 Karazeev Konstav Belarus
20 11 Minenko Alexander Russia
21 8 Paraschiv Lucian Romania
22 8 Shilkin Dmitry Belarus
23 8 Sharov Anton Russia
24 8 Kuznetsov Nikita Russia
25 8 Kozyrev Oleg Russia
26 6 Matvienko Konstantin Russia
27 6 Lapshinsky Dmitry Russia
28 6 Glagolev Kirill Russia
29 6 Rangin Vladimir Russia
30 6 Troyanovsky Egor Russia
31 4 Kudelya Sergey Russia
32 4 Karmazin Evgeny Ukraine
33 4 Yaroslavtsev Alexey Russia
34 4 Arakelov Sergey Ukraine
35 4 Kharkov Artem Russia
36 3 Tsarenko Ilya Russia
37 3 Belyanin Vyacheslav Russia
38 3 Suslov Andrey Russia
39 3 Khasenevich Evgeny Belarus
40 3 Pronchev Anton Russia
41 2 Kiselev Andrey Russia
42 2 Artyukhin Alexey Russia
43 2 Babyuk Nikolay Moldova
44 2 Shchekachev Vyacheslav Russia
45 2 Skorykh Alexander Russia
46 1 Smetanin Vladislav Russia
47 1 Matvienko Kirill Russia
48 1 Efremov Alexander Russia
49 1 Sachko Dmitry Russia
50 1 Kuznetsov Konstantin Russia

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 12
RedExpress Russian Open 2013 / Russia / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Barrett Dominic England
2 40 Teece Richie England
3 35 Spacey Tanner USA
4 30 Williams Stuart England
5 25 van de Wakker Jeffrey Netherlands
6 24 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
7 23 Maggi Mats Belgium
8 22 Ravez Jimmy Belgium
9 21 Coussens Michael Belgium
10 20 Jacobs Mark Netherlands
11 15 de Vries Alex Netherlands
12 15 Thienpondt Nico Netherlands
13 14 Palermaa Osku Finland
14 14 Basner Peter Germany
15 13 van Dommelen Remco Netherlands
16 13 Gorter Elco Netherlands
17 12 Spil Johnny Netherlands
18 12 Sacco François France
19 11 Grindvik Robin Norway
20 11 Alix Yoan France
21 8 Talpa Marek Czech Republic
22 8 Ranta Tony Finland
23 8 van der Heide Jeroen Netherlands
24 8 Leroy Olivier Belgium
25 8 Milet Xavier Belgium
26 6 Landman Marco Netherlands
27 6 Vezis Daniel Latvia
28 6 Putman Jordi Netherlands
29 6 Schröder Timo Germany
30 6 Krens Michael Netherlands
31 4 Hulst Phil Netherlands
32 4 Moor Paul ENG
33 4 Stinissen Michell Netherlands
34 4 Joris Nico Belgium
35 4 Hendrickx Gianny Belgium
36 3 Cools Jonathan Belgium
37 3 de Bruijn Marco Netherlands
38 3 Fronville Johnny Belgium
39 3 Aernoudt Marawan Belgium
40 3 Manderscheid David Luxemburg
41 2 Corney Miles England
42 2 Gonze Pierre-Yves Belgium
43 2 Braine Olivier Belgium
44 2 Sloan Christopher Ireland
45 2 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
46 1 Walstad Patrik Norway
47 1 Lammers Marco Netherlands
48 1 van den Bogaard Ron Netherlands
49 1 Plummen Ton Netherlands
50 1 van Zuilen Arie Netherlands

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 13
Chandra Open 2013 / Netherlands / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Bone III Parker USA
2 120 Jehkinen Joonas Finland
3 105 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
4 90 Börding Tobias Germany
5 75 Andersson Pontus Sweden
6 72 Barrett Dominic England
7 69 Tidebeck Marcus Sweden
8 66 Rudshagen Björn Einar Norway
9 63 Svensson Jesper Sweden
10 60 Jones Tommy USA
11 45 Palermaa Osku Finland
12 45 Moor Paul England
13 42 Roberts Chad USA
14 42 Rash Sean USA
15 39 Karlsson Kevin Sweden
16 39 Nechushtan Omer Israel
17 36 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland
18 36 Lorenc Jharoslav Czech Republic
19 33 Eklund Dennis Sweden
20 33 Lampo Sami Finland
21 24 Jansson Markus Sweden
22 24 Jussila Perttu Finland
23 24 Grabowski Achim Germany
24 24 Williams Stuart England
25 24 Larsen Martin Sweden
26 18 Larsen Thomas Denmark
27 18 Sloan Christopher Ireland
28 18 Morig Oliver Germany
29 18 Hansen Carsten W. Denmark
30 18 Fagan Mike USA
31 12 Konieczny Bodo Germany
32 12 Stampe Mike Denmark
33 12 Wahlgren Karl Sweden
34 12 Fransson Daniel Sweden
35 12 Andersson Robert Sweden
36 9 Spacey Tanner USA
37 9 Aernoudt Marawan Belgium
38 9 Jonsson Benjamin Sweden
39 9 Wahlgren Joakim Sweden
40 9 Elofsson Anton Sweden
41 6 Muzík Michal Czech Republic
42 6 Pujol Bertrand France
43 6 Bohm Patrick Sweden
44 6 Nilsson Simon Sweden
45 6 Slutzki Ben Israel
46 3 Kutina Karel Czech Republic
47 3 Gross Thomas Austria
48 3 Sergejevas Zanas Lithuania
49 3 Guldbaek John Denmark
50 3 Andrassy Lukas Slovakia

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 14
BNC Open / Slovakia / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
2 120 Uotila Pasi Finland
3 105 Barrett Dominic England
4 90 Fagan Mike USA
5 75 Jones Tommy USA
6 72 Palermaa Osku Finland
7 69 Rash Sean USA
8 66 Paulsson Martin Sweden
9 63 Barnes Chris USA
10 60 Pepe Anthony USA
11 45 Sloan Christopher Ireland
12 45 Williams Stuart England
13 42 Moor Paul England
14 42 Stampe Mik Denmark
15 39 Lorenc Jaroslav Czech Republic
16 39 Bergendorff Markus Denmark
17 36 Larsen Thomas Denmark
18 36 Börding Tobias Germany
19 33 Jussila Perttu Finland
20 33 Castillo Dino USA
21 24 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark
22 24 Grundschober Leo Austria
23 24 Grabrijan Anze Slovenia
24 24 Roberts Chad USA
25 24 Melanen Markus Finland
26 18 Larsen Martin Sweden
27 18 Kallio Jesse Finland
28 18 Menacher Robin Germany
29 18 Rabin Yahav Israel
30 18 Hirvonen Mikko Finland
31 12 Andersson Robert Sweden
32 12 Hansen Carsten W. Denmark
33 12 Fransson Daniel Sweden
34 12 Morig Oliver Germany
35 12 van Geel Jeroen Netherlands
36 9 Pittesser Alexander Austria
37 9 Kubalek Benjamin Austria
38 9 Eklund Dennis Sweden
39 9 Völkel Dirk Germany
40 9 Novak Steven USA
41 6 Larsen Jesper Sweden
42 6 Fürbacher Roman Austria
43 6 Teece Richard England
44 6 Ahokas Jarmo Finland
45 6 Torgersen Tore Norway
46 3 Pakonen Olli Finland
47 3 Talpa Marek Czech Republic
48 3 Jakobsen Christer Norway
49 3 Ranta Tony Finland
50 3 Guldbäk John Denmark

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 15
11th Columbia 300 Vianna Open / Austria / Gold



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Gruffman James Sweden
2 40 Ek Svein Åke Norway
3 35 Palermaa Osku Finland
4 30 Valenta Brian USA
5 25 Mortensen Jimmy Dan Denmark
6 24 Rudshagen Bjørn Einar Norway
7 23 Fransson Daniel Sweden
8 22 Espen Arvid Norway
9 21 Jonsson Arnar David Norway
10 20 Nygård Lars‐Christian Norway
11 15 Torgersen Tore Norway
12 15 Roos Mikael Sweden
13 14 Andersson Robert Sweden
14 14 Selvnes Pål Norway
15 13 Pedersen Glenn Morten Norway
16 13 Karlsson Kevin Sweden
17 12 Hansen Petter Norway
18 12 Tjernes Fredrik Norway
19 11 Haukås Kenneth Norway
20 11 Matvienko Konstantin Russia
21 8 Aernoudt Marawan Belgium
22 8 Aaneby Frode Jørgen Norway
23 8 Kulseng Øyvin Norway
24 8 Ojala Juhani Sweden
25 8 Kjær Brian Norway
26 6 Olavesen Ronny Norway
27 6 Barstad Stig Rune Norway
28 6 Sandbækken Mads Norway
29 6 Ahlstrand Erik Sweden
30 6 Lunde Tor‐Øyvind Norway
31 4 Olsen Olav J. Norway
32 4 Eide Sigbjørn Norway
33 4 Gabrielsen Ingar Norway
34 4 Eriksson Niclas Sweden
35 4 Foley Barry Ireland
36 3 Gausetvik Daniel Norway
37 3 Hopka Julius Emil Norway
38 3 Hansen Sælen Ruben Norway
39 3 Stikbakke Martin Moen Norway
40 3 Rogne Christian Norway
41 2 Fjordheim Per E. Norway
42 2 Harang Øyvind Norway
43 2 Jannik Soerensen Egon Denmark
44 2 Lind Robert Norway
45 2 Jansen Tor Inge Norway
46 1 Hansen Audun Boye Norway
47 1 Olsen Svein Roger Norway
48 1 Spacey Tanner USA
49 1 Lillemo Jimmy Norway
50 1 Biehl Joakim Norway

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 16
Norwegian Open 2013 by Brunswick / Norway / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Moor Paul England
2 40 Andersson Robert Sweden
3 35 Russel Ronnie USA
4 30 Conti Giovanni Italy
5 25 Spiteri Mark Malta
6 24 Sullivan Neil Malta
7 23 Caruana Scicluna Justin Malta
8 22 Van Geel Jeroen Netherlands
9 21 Monacelli Amleto Venezuela
10 20 Miceli Daniele Italy
11 15 Spampinato Salvatore Italy
12 15 Arpa Kenneth Malta
13 14 Valenta Brian USA
14 14 Basile Filippo Italy
15 13 Bellomonte Francesco Italy
16 13 Ragusa Giancarlo Belgium
17 12 Frascati Giuseppe Italy
18 12 Dementiev Viktor Ukraine
19 11 Frascati Demetrio Italy
20 11 Caivano Antonio Italy
21 8 Spacey Tanner USA
22 8 Radi Tommaso Italy
23 8 Mercieca Dennis Malta
24 8 Oseredko Viacheslav Ukraine
25 8 Tunnicliffe Mark Wales
26 6 La Spina Salvatore Italy
27 6 Kuznetsov Konstantin Russia
28 6 Maddaloni Domenico Italy
29 6 Polizzotto Salvatore Italy
30 6 Sarta Giorgio Italy
31 4 Muscat Mark Malta
32 4 Musumeci Carmelo Italy
33 4 Pilotti Roberto Italy
34 4 Calabrese Cosimo Italy
35 4 Morabito Francesco Italy
36 3 Caruso Giuseppe ITA
37 3 Camilleri Rankin Luke Malta
38 3 Randazzo Fabrizio Italy
39 3 Massimino Giovanni Italy
40 3 Rodriguez Paco Spain
41 2 Mancuso Santino Italy
42 2 Vancell Philippe Malta
43 2 Baldacchino Paul Malta
44 2 Tedone Aldino Italy
45 2 Puglisi Mario Italy
46 1 Galaev Volodymir Ukraine
47 1 Giordano Andrea Italy
48 1 Swift Daniel Malta
49 1 Ricca Maurizio Italy
50 1 Capotummino Paolo Italy

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 17
Brunswick Etna Open / Italy / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Karlsson Kevin Sweden
2 40 Larsen Jesper Sweden
3 35 Lorenc Jaroslav Czech republic
4 30 Ohrgaard Frederik Denmark
5 25 Fiorentino Antonio Italy
6 24 Ljung Peter Sweden
7 23 Moor Paul England
8 22 Fransson Daniel Sweden
9 21 Helldén Johan Sweden
10 20 Paulsson Martin Sweden
11 15 Wahlgren Karl Sweden
12 15 Reviglio Marco Italy
13 14 Pachera Graziano Italy
14 14 Sundin Mattias Sweden
15 13 Van geel Jeroen Netherlands
16 13 Spacey Tanner USA
17 12 Cohen Oron Israel
18 12 Celli Massimiliano Italy
19 11 Jimenez Raul Spain
20 11 Nilsson Mattias Sweden
21 8 Dastolfi Juanito Italy
22 8 Frouvelle Serge France
23 8 Pongolini Nicola Italy
24 8 Spada Amedeo Italy
25 8 Del carmine Alessandro Italy
26 6 Moreno Javier Spain
27 6 Stephan Unger Germany
28 6 Boccato Marco Italy
29 6 Meka Patrick Netherlands
30 6 Alonso Daniel Spain
31 4 Jonsson Benjamin Sweden
32 4 De luca Samuel Italy
33 4 Endrizzi Massimo Italy
34 4 Radi Tommaso Italy
35 4 Spagnoli Davide Italy
36 3 Elofsson Anton Sweden
37 3 Martino Alessandro Italy
38 3 Corney Miles England
39 3 Biolghini Diego Italy
40 3 Bini Gianluca Italy
41 2 Ramondini Paolo Italy
42 2 Celli Maurizio Italy
43 2 Grabrijan Anze Slovenia
44 2 Basile  filippo Italy
45 2 Cardona Alvar Spain
46 1 Origlia Eros Italy
47 1 De cenzo Piero Italy
48 1 Marian Juan Spain
49 1 Landman Marco Netherlands
50 1 Grynyk Iurii Ukraine

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 18
2nd Florence Ebonite International / Italy / Satellite



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 250 Barrett Dominic England
2 200 Olsson Mattias Sweden
3 175 Weier Cameron USA
4 150 Larsen Thomas Denmark
5 125 Fagan Mike USA
6 120 Palermaa Osku Finland
7 115 Jones Tommy USA
8 110 Kent Marshall USA
9 105 Gasn Matt USA
10 100 Andersson Robert Sweden
11 75 Teece Richard England
12 75 Oneill Bill USA
13 70 Paulsson Martin Sweden
14 70 Mack Tim USA
15 65 Larsen Martin Seden
16 65 Fransson Daniel Sweden
17 60 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
18 60 Falah Yousif Bahrain
19 55 Wetterberg Mattias Sweden
20 55 Frawley Andrew Australia
21 40 Gruffman James Sweden
22 40 Talpa Marek Czech Republic
23 40 Moor Paul England
24 40 Svensson Jesper Sweden
25 40 Al-Jaber Yousef Qatar
26 30 Lampo Sami Finland
27 30 Abdul Hameed Shaik India
28 30 Mak Michael Hong Kong
29 30 Alho Timo Finland
30 30 Jussila Perttu Finland
31 20 Hong Wu Siu Hong Kong
32 20 Bolleby Kim Sweden
33 20 Al-Awamy Mansoor Qatar
34 20 Bin Sultan Mohammed Saudi Arabia
35 20 Guldbaek John Denmark
36 15 Al-Deyab Ahmed Qatar
37 15 Al-Suwaidi Hussain UAE
38 15 Johnson Magnus Sweden
39 15 Hijji Hussain Qatar
40 15 Al-Saada Khalid Qatar
41 10 Al Hassan Shaker UAE
42 10 Hirvonen Mikko Finland
43 10 Andersson Pontus Sweden
44 10 Yeung Wicky Hong Kong
45 10 Karlsson Kevin Sweden
46 5 Wahlgren Karl Sweden
47 5 Kam Rickle Hong Kong
48 5 Layoso Benshir Philippines
49 5 Al-Marzouqi Salem Qatar
50 5 Tseng Eric Hong Kong

EBT 2013 - Men STOP 19
Qatar Bowling Open / Qatar / Platinum


